

## UNITED NATIONS

## GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/32/107/Corr.l 30 August 1977 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: ENGLISH/FRENCH

Thirty-second session
Item 24 of the provisional agendas

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DECLARATION ON THE GRANTING OF INDEPENDENCE TO COLONIAL COUNTRIES AND PEOPLES

## Question of French Somaliland

## Corrigendum

1. Page 10, paragraph 8, line 7

Delete (see annex I below for details)

2. Page 39

Before paragraph 148 insert a new subheading reading

- 3. Statements by Ethiopia and Somalia at the thirty-first session of the General Assembly
- 3. Page 44, paragraph 180, line 1

For time read polling team

4. Page 45, paragraph 184, line 1

After circular add (see A/32/107/Add.1, annex IH)

5. Page 51, paragraph 209, line 11

For United States read United Nations

- 6. Page 58, paragraph 237
  - (a) Line 3: for 98.7 per cent read 94.5 per cent
  - (b) Line 6: delete the last sentence

<sup>\*</sup> A/32/150.